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National Environment Building
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\\i Agency Email: charles_lee@nea.gov.sg
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Our Ref: NEA/EP/PDD/05-00075

Date:  9Jul 13

Dear Sir/Mdm

CIRCULAR ON LIST OF CBPD’S CONTACT OFFICERS o

This circular serves to inform all Qualified Persons (QPs) that the Central
Building Plan Department (CBPD) of NEA has published a list of contact officers and
their contact details to guide QPs to the respective officers in-charge for enquiries on
matters under CBPD’s purview. The list of contact officers is included in the Appendix.

2. We would appreciate it very much if you could disseminate the contents of this
circular to relevant members of your organisation. This circular is also available from
our website at the following address:

http://app2.nea.gov.sg/anti-pollution-radiation-protection/central-building-planning/
circulars

3 Thank you.

Yours faithfully

e

CHARLES LEE
For DIRECTOR
CENTRAL BUILDING PLAN DEPARTMENT

Cc: The President
Singapore Institute of Architects (SIA)
79B Neil Road
Singapore 088904



The President

Association of Consulting Engineers Singapore (ACES)
70 Palmer Road

#04-06 Palmer House

Singapore 079427

The President

The Institute of Engineers Singapore (IES)
70 Bukit Tinggi Road

Singapore 289758

The President

Real Estate Developers’ Association of Singapore (REDAS)
190 Clemenceau Avenue #07-01

Singapore Shopping Centre

Singapore 239924

The President

Singapore Contractors Association Limited (SCAL)
Construction House

1 Bukit Merah Lane 2

Singapore 159760



APPENDIX

LIST OF CBPD’S CONTACT OFFICERS

SIN Enquires on 1% Contact Person 2" Contact Person
. - Mrs Tan Kian Hong Mr Lim Gee Hong
1 z?Ad)”s"'a' Allocation | ro) 67319637 Tel. 67319630
Email: tan_kian_hong@nea.gov.sg Email: lim_gee_hong@nea.gov.sg
Bevelonmont Mrs Alison Liew Mr Saidi Mahmat
2 Controlp(DC) Tel. 67319155 Tel. 67319432
Email: alison_liew@nea.gov.sg Email: saidi_mahmat@nea.gov.sg
gf;ﬁ;a%e o Mr Osman Kutty Mrs Alison Liew ¢
3 Interprgtation Plans Tel. 67319352 Tel. 67319155
(SIP/DIP) & Intereq Email: csman_kutty@nea.gov.sg Email: alison_liew@nea.gov.sg
Mr Ling Poon Guan Mr Long Han Boon
4 Building Plan (BP) | Tel. 67319513 Tel. 67319624
Email: ling_poon_guan@nea.gov.sg Email: long_han_boon@nea.gov.sg
Mr Chia Tiam Seng Mr Ariffin
5 TOP/CSC Tel. 67319429 Tel.67319527
Email: chia_tiam_seng@nea.gov.sg Email: fadhilatul_ariffin@nea.gov.sg
Ms Lim Jia Fang Mr Lee Aik Beng
6 Landuse Tel. 67319919 Tel.67319104
Email: lim_jia_fang@nea.gov.sg Email: lee_aik_beng@nea.gov.sg
Mr Chen Fu Yi Mr Osman Kutty
7 Worker's Dormitory | Tel. 67319154 Tel. 67319352
Email: chen_fu_yi@nea.gov.sg Email:_osman_kutty@nea.gov.sg
o . Mr Chen Fu Yi Ms Lim Jia Fang
g | e '?és;A) Tel. 67319154 Tel. 67319919
Email: chen_fu_yi@nea.gov.sg Email: lim_jia_fang@nea.gov.sg
PR — Ms Hanisah Mr Charles Lee
9 Tel. 67319208 Tel. 67319204

QsSM

Email: nur_hanisah_hamdan@nea.gov.sg

Email: charles_lee@nea.gov.sg




